WEED SPRAYING	Department: Council	Policy Source: Council
	Authorized by: Council	Date: October 24, 2018
ON MUNICIPAL	Signature:	Date Revised:
		Date Effective: November 15, 2018
PROPERTY		Date to be Reviewed: October 2021

POLICY: This policy applies to property owned by the municipality of the Village of Alliance and includes all parks, green spaces, vacant properties, sidewalks, streets and boulevards. The Village of Alliance does not have a weed spraying bylaw and as such, will utilize this policy in relation to any weed spraying programs that they may undertake.

PROCEDURE:

- 1. The Village of Alliance will decide upon a weed spraying program each year, depending upon the current situation and in consultation with Flagstaff County.
- 2. Weed spraying will be completed by a certified company that follows all rules and regulations for the product in use OR the employee that completes the weed spraying will be certified.
- 3. The Village of Alliance will notify the citizens of the municipality of any weed spraying program through the monthly newsletter.
- 4. For all weed spraying programs in the parks and green spaces, the Village will post signs on the day of spraying to advise citizens.